PhotoProcesadora La Hacienda of San Lorenzo, P.R., is recalling approximately 2,400 pounds of ready-to-eat corned beef.

The product may be contaminated with extraneous materials – specifically soft plastic and metal.

There are no reports of injury or illness.

The following item, produced on October 4, 2018, is being recalled:

  • 10-lb. boxes containing two 5-lb. packages of “PROCESADORA La Hacienda, Inc. CORNED BEEF, TUBED with “Lot: 10/4/18”, and an expiration date of “Exp. 12/4/18.”

The recalled product, bearing establishment number “EST. 21217A” inside the USDA mark of inspection, was distributed to schools in Puerto Rico.

What to do

School nutrition professionals who purchased the recalled product should not prepare or consume it, but discard it way or return it to the place of purchase.

Consumers with questions may contact Wilfredo Figueroa at (787) 612-7276.


Share your Comments